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The competency courses are
varies according to the regulatory
body and act compliances.

The related competencies are for
construction personnel accredited
by CIDB, energy manager
accredited by Energy Commission
and Halal by JAKIM.

Mega Jati Academy always focus
in ensuring that the training offered
in competencies and continuous
professional development courses
are up to standard and the best in
market.

You can start your journey with

Mega Jati Academy through
courses covering various CPD

CIDB Full Coursee

Professional Programe

International Professional Certificatee
Facility Management Specialiste
OTHM Bridging Coursee

OTHM Full Coursee

Luncheon Webinare

Micro Credentiale

In-House Traininge




UNIMAP Professional Program

UNIMAS UBS International Professional Certificate
USM International Professional Program

UiTM International Professional Program

CIDB Full Course

SKKP-OTHM Bridging Course

PMP®-OTHM Bridging Course

International Higher Diploma in Food Safety & Halal
Operations

Registered Electrical Energy Manager (REEM)

TMO002-Basic Training Methodology for Instructor

Luncheon Webinar
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

Professional Program

Professional Development Continuing
Education (PDCE) and the Faculty of
Civil Engineering Technology (FTKA)
University Malaysia Perlis (UniMAP) in
collaboration through Certified Training
Provider Mega Jati Academy offering
Construction Skills Qualification
Frameworks (CSQF) ACCREDITED and
APPROVED full 3 stages Professional
Certificate Program with Level 4
(Diploma), Level 5 (Bachelor) and Level 6
(Masters) awarded via University
Convocation approval by the University's
Senate.

Student will be awarded with UNIMAP
professional certificate during UNIMAP
convocation.

Lifelong Learning &

Professional Development Course
(Non-MQA Program)

www.megajatiacademy.com/unimap

(4)
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Available Courses

Professional Master

Professional Master in Construction Project Management (CCPM)
Professional Master in Facility Management (FMP)

RM 18,800/pax

Except Processing and Convocation Fee

Professional Bachelor

Professional Bachelor in Construction Management (CCM)
Professional Bachelor in Facility Management (FMM)

RM 13,800/pax

Except Processing and Convocation Fee

Professional Diploma

Professional Diploma in Construction Site Supervision (CSS)
Professional Diploma in Construction Traffic Management (CTMO)
Professional Diploma in Facility Management (FME)

RM 9,800/pax

Except Processing and Convocation Fee

Professional Program

e 12 Month Hybrid Weekend Course
e Part-time Mode Study

e 1-2 Times Class per Month

e Twining Certificates
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PROFESSIONAL MASTER @ v
-
CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

@ Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 6 Certification
@ Approved by University’s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

INTAKE
February/June/ October
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL
CIDB Level 6

Entry Requirement

@ Bachelor with 5 years working experience OR;
@ Diploma with 8 years working experience OR;
@ Technical certificate with 10 years working experience

DURATION
12 Months

Course Assessment Content MODE

® Knowledge Assessment (KA) Part time mode

Performance Assessment (PA)

. CLASS MODE
@ Quizzes and Assignments

@

@

Weekend Class

Test and Examination 1-2 times class per month

Viva Presentation
CPD/CCD POINT

MBOT- 30 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points

BEM- Self-Declare
*Term & Conditions applied

Course Modules

MO1: Fundamental of Project Management Competency
MO2: Project Initiation & Stakeholder Management

MO3: Conceptual Design & Preliminary Estimate

MO4: Procurement Management

MO5: Project Planning, Monitoring and Control

MO6: Project Financial Management

MO7: Design Development & Authority Liaison

MO08: Quality Management

MO09: Health & Safety Management

M10: Sustainability & Environmental Management

COURSE FEE
RM 18,800 (Malaysian Only)
USD 7,800 (Non-Malaysian)

PAYMENT METHOD

M11: Value, Tender & Contract Management PTPK Loans

M12: Dispute Resolution Bank Rakyat Loans
M13: Risk Management EPF Withdrawal
M14: Project Handover and Close-Out HRDC Claimable
M15: Operation and Maintenance

M16: Project People & Team Management

M17: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship



UNIVERSITI

PROFESSIONAL MASTER @ ==
U MAP PERLIS
FACI LITY MA NAG E M ENT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEEI;
CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

@ Accredited by International OTHM Qualifications with Certificate Level 7 (United Kingdom)
@ Approved by University's Senate
® Approved by OTHM Qualifications (United Kingdom)

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

1 « Professional Master in Facility Management (UniMAP)
2. Certified Facility Management Professional (OTHM Qualifications)

February/June/ October
3. Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points) All year registration

Entry Requirement

; : : OTHM Level 7
@ Bachelor with 3 years working experience OR;

@® Diploma with 5 years working experience OR;
@ Technical certificate with 10 years working experience 12 Months

Eight (8) Specialist Areas to be Chosen

Specialist area 1: General Building
Specialist area 2: Healthcare Services
Specialist area 3: Water Services
Specialist area 4: Road and Highway Weekend Class
Specialist area 5: Railway & Assets Management 1-2 times class per month
Specialist area 6: Energy, Oil & Gas
Specialist area 7: Port and Harbour

Part time mode

Specialist area 8: Airport and Ground Services MBOT- 30 Points
CIDB- 20 Points

Course Modules RISM-7 Points

MO1: Introduction to Senior Facilities Management BEM- Self-Declare

MO2: Operation and Maintenance Management *Term & Condlitions applied

MO3: Project People & Stakeholder Management
MO4: Project Financial Management

MO5: Risk Management

MO6: Project Planning, Monitoring & Control
MO7: Procurement Management

MO8: Tender, Contract and Value Management
MO09: Quality Management and Control

M10: Dispute Resolution

M11: Safety and Health Management EPF Withdrawal

M12: Design Management and Authority Liaison HRDC Claimable

M13: Sustainability & Environmental Management Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
M14: Professional Ethics and Entrepreneurship
*Additional five modules for specialization area

@

RM 18,800 (Malaysian Only)
USD 7,800 (Non-Malaysian)

PTPK Loans
Bank Rakyat Loans



UNIVERSITI

PROFESSIONAL BACHELOR @ iivvies:
Uodgp rees

CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

@ Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 5 Certification
@ Approved by University’'s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

1 . Professional Bachelor in Construction Management (UniMAP)
2. Certified Contruction Manager (CIDB)

February/June/ October
3_ Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points)  All year registration

Entry Requirement

CIDB Level 5
@ Diploma with 5 years working experience OR;

@ Technical certificate with 10 years working experience OR;
@ SPM at least 10 years working experience 12 Months

Course Assessment Content

Part time mode

® Knowledge Assessment (KA)
@ Performance Assessment (PA)
@® Quizzes and Assignments Weekend Class
@ Test and Examination 1-2 times class per month
@ Viva Presentation
Course Modules MBOT- 30 Points
MO01: Fundamentals Of Construction Management Competency CIDB- 20 P'oints
MO02: Tendering Management RISM-7 Points
MO03: Site Mobilisation Management BEM- Self-Declare

MO04: Construction Planning & Implementation *Term & Conditions applied
MO05: Cash Flow Management

MO86: Construction Quality Management
MOQ7: Safety and Health Management

MO08: Environmental Protection Management
MO9: Project Personnel/Staff Management
M10: Construction Material Management
M11: Construction Labour Management PTPK Loans

M12: Sub-Contractor Management Bank Rakyat Loans

M13: Plant and Machineries Management EPF Withdrawal

M14: Contract & Stakeholder Management HRDC Claimable

M15: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship SIERS (LR I
M16: Site Office Management

M17: Project Handling Over Management

Rm 13,800 (Malaysian Only)
USD 5,800 (Non-Malaysian)



PROFESSIONAL BACHELOR @ =

IN FACILITY MANAGEMENT

MALAYSIA

U 2MAP PERLIS

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

@® Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 5 Certification
@ Approved by University’s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

1 . Professional Bachelor in Facility Management

2_ Certified Facility Management Manager (CIDB)

3_ Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points)

Entry Requirement

@® Diploma with 5 years working experience OR;
@ Technical certificate with 10 years working experience OR,;
@ SPM atleast 10 years working experience

Course Assessment Content

@ Knowledge Assessment (KA)

Performance Assessment (PA)
Quizzes and Assignments
Test and Examination

Viva Presentation

Course Modules

MO1:
MO02:
MO3:
MO4:
MO5:
MO6:
MO7:
MO8:
MOQ9:
M10:
M11:
M12:
M13:

Introduction to Facilities Management
Operation & Maintenance

Communication, Liaison & Entrepreneurship
Contract, Finance & Business

Event Management & Emergency Response
Safety, Health and QMS & Professional Ethics
Human Resource Management

Roles & Responsibility of Project Team and Strategy Planning
Project Management

Technology & Automation Management

Risk Management

Facility Energy Management

Environmental Sustainability

INTAKE
February/June/ October
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL
CIDB Level 5

DURATION
12 Months

MODE
Part time mode

CLASS MODE
Weekend Class
1-2 times class per month

CPD/CCD POINT
MBOT- 30 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points

BEM- Self-Declare
*Term & Conditions applied

COURSE FEE
Rm 13,800 (Malaysian Only)
USD 5,800 (Non-Malaysian)

PAYMENT METHOD

PTPK Loans

Bank Rakyat Loans

EPF Withdrawal

HRDC Claimable

Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)




PROFESSIONAL DIPLOMA

@ UNIVERSITI
R MALAYSIA
U NAP PERLIS

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

IN CONSTRUCTION SITE SUPERVISION

@ Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 4 Certification
@ Approved by University’'s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

INTAKE
February/June/ October
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL

Entry Requirement CIDB Level 4

@ Diploma with 5 years working experience OR;
@ Technical certificate with 7 years working experience OR,;
@ SPM at least 7 years working experience

DURATION
12 Months

MODE

Specialist Areas to be Chosen Part time mode

Civil and Structure

: Building and Architecture
Mechanical Works
Electrical Works

CLASS MODE
Weekend Class
1-2 times class per month

CPD/CCD POINT
Course Assessment Content

MBOT- 30 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points

BEM- Self-Declare
*Term & Conditions applied

@ Knowledge Assessment (KA)
@ Performance Assessment (PA)
@ Quizzes and Assignments

© Test and Examination

©® Viva Presentation COURSE FEE

Rm 9,800 (Malaysian Only)
USD 3,800 (Non-Malaysian)

Course Modules

M1: Introduction, Preliminaries & Logistic Planning
M2: Communication, Liaison and Entrepreneurship
M3: Role & Responsibilities of Project Team

PAYMENT METHOD

PTPK Loans
M4: Site Mobilisation & Preparation Bank Rakyat Loans
M5: Site Administration, HSE and QMS, And Professional Ethics EPF Withdrawal
M6: Project Supervision* HRDC Claimable
M7: Project Monitoring, Control and Claims Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

M8:

Post Construction




PROFESSIONAL DIPLOMA @ =7

MALAYSIA

A S
IN CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT [l St
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

O Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 4 Certification

O Approved by University’s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

1 . Professional Diploma in Construction Traffic Management (UniMAP)

2.

3_ Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points)

Certified Construction Trafic Management Officer (CIDB)

Entry Requirements

INTAKE
February/June/ October
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL

CIDB Level 4
O Dipl ith 5 ki i OR,;
ip oma wi : years \fvor ing experlel_wce 0 DURATION
O Technical certificate with 7 years working experience OR,; 8 VT
O SPM at least 7 years working experience onths
MODE
Course Assessments Content Part time mode
O Knowledge Assessment (KA) CLASS MODE
O Performance Assessment (PA) Weekend Class
O Quizzes and Assignments 1-2 times class per month
O Test and Examination CPD/CCD POINT
O Viva Presentation

Course Modules

MBOT- 30 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points
BEM- Self-Declare

MO1: Introduction to Construction Traffic Management Officer
*Term & Conditions applied
MO02: Construction Traffic Management Plan (CTMP)
MO03: CTMP and Organize Resources ;OL;)RSSOE) FEE
m Y, (Malaysian Only)
MO04: Method of Stat t
g S el Stalernch USD 3,800 (Non-Malaysian)
MO5: Construction Traffic Management Control System
MO6: Monitoring and Control PAYMENT METHOD
MO7: Assessment and Statistic PTPK Loans
MO8: Report Bank Rakyat Loans
' EPF Withdrawal
MO09: Emergency Response Plan (ERP) HRDC Claimable

M10:
M11:

Communication, Liaison and Entrepreneurship

n

Roles & Responsibility of Project Team & Professional Ethics

Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)




PROFESSIONALDIPLOMA @2 v

MALAYSIA

h >
IN FACILITY MANAGEMENT U-MAP PERLIS
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CONTINUING EDUCATION (PDCE)

@ Accredited by Malaysia Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) with Level 4 Certification
@ Approved by University’s Senate
@ Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with three (3) certificates:

INTAKE
February/June/ October
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL

CIDB Level 4
Entry Requirement eve
@ Diploma with 5 years working experience OR; DURATION
@ Technical certificate with 7 years working experience OR; 12 Months

@ SPM at least 7 years working experience MODE

Part time mode
Course Assessment Content CLASS MODE

Weekend Class
1-2 times class per month

© Knowledge Assessment (KA)

© Performance Assessment (PA)
© Quizzes and Assignments CPD/CCD POINT
© Test and Examination MBOT- 30 Points
© Viva Presentation CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points
Course Modules BEM- Self-Declare

*Term & Conditions applied
M1: Introduction to Facilities Management

M2: O tion & Maint Cobrdinish COURSE FEE
: Operation aintenance Coordination Rm 9,800 (Malaysian Oniy)
M3: Communication Liaison & Entrepreneurship USD 3,800 (Non-Malaysian)

M4: Contract and Finance Administration

PAYMENT METHOD

M5: Event Management & Emergency Response

M6: Safety, Health, Environmental and QMS& Professional PTPK Loans
. i ; Bank Rakyat Loans
M7: Resources Administration EPF Withdrawal
M8: Roles & Responsibility of Project Team & Strategy Implementation HRDC Claimable
M9: Facility Management Monitoring & Control Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

12



Bridge your
Local Certificate to
International Certificate

Existing SKKP CIDB certificate holders that been
assessed from any available route from
Construction Skills Qualification Frameworks
(CSQF) and holds a valid SKKP CIDB certificate
can bridge their certificate to international certifi-
cate with one (1) level higher.

Mega Jati Academy is one of the Approved
Centre of OTHM Qualifications United Kingdom
in promoting with  registration  number
DC2012488 and delivering international
Endorsed Learning Program (ELP) by OTHM
Qualifications  particularly in  Construction
Industry at Level 5, 6 and 7 European
Qualification Frameworks (EQF).

UK Based Awarding Organization

Turn to page 30-31 to get full brochure about this program
https.//www.megajatiacademy.com/othm

13)




UNIVERSITIMALAYSIA'SARAWAK
BUSINESSESCHOOL

International Professional
Certificate

UNIMAS Business School (UBS) of
University Malaysia Sarawak in collaboration
through Certified Training Provider Mega Jati
Academy offering International Certificate
for Construction Management and Facility
Management Personnel with International
OTHM Certified Level 5, Level 6 and Level 7.
This initiative allow those who have passion
in this field to gain recognition through
international certification.

Learning Effort: 1 - 3 Months &
Weekly Efforts: 6-10 hours

Fully Online Study

www.megajatiacademy.com/unimas-businessschool
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qualificationseEmmm

MALAYSIA BOARD OF

Available Courses

OTHM Qualifications Certificate Level 5

International Professional Certificate in:

e Construction Supervision (CSS)
e Construction Traffic Management (CTMO)
e Facility Management (FME)

RM 5,800/pax

OTHM Qualifications Certificate Level 6

International Professional Certificate in:

e Construction Management (CCM) OTHM Level 6
e Facility Management (FMM) OTHM Level 6

RM 6,800/pax
OTHM Qualifications Certificate Level 7

International Professional Certificate in:

e Construction Project Management (CCPM)
e Facility Management Professional (FMP)

RM 8,800/pax

International Professional Certificate

15



INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL o
CERTIFICATE UNIMAS

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA SARAWAK
IN CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT [Ty atarere

@ Course is oferred at Level 7, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

@ Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

1 International Professional Certificate in Construction Project Management
* by UNIMAS Busines School (UBS)

2 Certified Construction Project Management (Level 7) by

* OTHM Qualifications Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec

All year registration

Entry Requirement

@ Bachelor Degree from recognized Univerity OR, OTHM Level 7
@ Professional Bachelor (Engineering or Technology) any institution OR,

@ Bachelor degree from any University with relevant works experience OR,
@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 6 issued by any frameworks AND, 3 Months
@ Atleast 27 years old in the year of aplication AND,

@ Obtained atleast 5 years industrial experience ina related field
Part time mode
Course Assessment Content

@ Knowledge Assessment (KA)
® Performance Assessment (PA) Weekend Class

2 times class per month
Course Modules P

MO1: Fundamental of Project Management Competency
MO2: Project Initiation & Stakeholder Management

MO3: Conceptual Design & Preliminary Estimate

MO4: Procurement Management

MO05: Project Planning, Monitoring and Control RISM-7 Points

MO6: Project Financial Management BEM- Self-Declare
MO07: Design Development & Authority Liaison “Term & Conditions applied
MO08: Quality Management

MO09: Health & Safety Management
M10: Sustainability & Environmental Management Rm 8,800/pax
M11: Value, Tender & Contract Management
M12: Dispute Resolution

M13: Risk Management .
M14: Project Handover and Close-Out HRDC Claimable

M15: Operation and Maintenance Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
M16: Project People & Team Management
M17: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship

MBOT- 10 Points

CIDB- 20 Points



INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL o
CERTIFICATE UN‘i)M AS

IN FACILITY MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONAL |l ahaiiie
BUSINESS SCHOOL

® Course is oferred at Level 7, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

@ Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

1 International Professional Certificate in Facility Management Professional
= by UNIMAS Busines School (UBS)

2 Certified Facility Management Professional (Level 7) by

* OTHM Qualifications Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec

All year registration

Entry Requirement

@ Bachelor Degree from recognized Univerity OR, OTHM Level 7
@ Professional Bachelor (Engineering or Technology) any institution OR,

@ Bachelor degree from any University with relevant works experience OR,
@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 6 issued by any frameworks AND, 3 Months
@ Atleast 27 years old in the year of aplication AND,

@ Obtained atleast 5 years industrial experience ina related field
Part time mode
Course Assessment Content

® Knowledge Assessment (KA)
® Performance Assessment (PA) Weekend Class

2 times class per month
Course Modules P

MO1: Introduction to Senior Facilities Management

MO2: Operation & Maintenance Management MBOT- 10 Points
MO3: Project People & Stakeholder Management CIDB- 20 Points
MO4: Project Financial Management RISM-7 Points

MO5: Risk Management BEM- Self-Declare
MO8: Project Planning, Monitoring & Control “Term & Conitions applied
MO7: Procurement Management

MO8: Tender, Contract & Value Management
MO9: Quality Management & Control

M10: Dispute Resolution

M11: Safety & Health Management

M12: Design Development & Authority Liaison

Rm 8,800/pax

HRDC Claimable

Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
M13: Sustainability & Environmental Management

M14: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship



INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL
CERTIFICATE UN‘i)M AS

IN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA SARAWAK
BUSINESS SCHOOL

@ Course is oferred at Level 6, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

@ Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

1 International Professional Certificate in Construction Management
* by UNIMAS Busines School (UBS)

2 Certified Facility Management Professional (Level 6) by

OTHM Qualifications Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec

All year registration

Entry Requirement

@ Diploma and Professional Diploma from recognized Univerity OR, OTHM Level 6
@ Malaysian Skill Diploma/ Malaysian Skill Advanced Diploma (Level 4/5) OR,
@ Diploma other from requirement above with relevant works experience OR,
@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 5 issued by any frameworks AND,

@ Atleast 24 years old in the year of aplication AND,

@ Obtained atleast 3 years industrial experience ina related field

3 Months

Part time mode
Course Assessment Content

@® Knowledge Assessment (KA) S
® Performance Assessment (PA) Weekend Class

Course Modules 2 times class per month
MO01: Fundamentals of Construction Management Competency
MO2: Tendering Management _ )
MO03: Site Mobilisation Management MBOT- 10 Points

MO4: Construction Planning and Implementation CIDB- 20 Points
MO5: Cash Flow Management RISM-7 Points
MO06: Construction Quality Management BEM- Self-Declare

MQ7: Safety and Health Management *Term & Conditions applied
MO08: Environmental Protection Management
MO9: Project Personnel/Staff Management
M10: Construction Materials Management
M11: Construction Labour Management
M12: Sub-Contractor Management i
M13: Plant and Machineries Management HRDC Claimable

M14: Contract & Stakeholder Management Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
M15: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship

M16: Site Office Management

M17: Project Handover Management

Rm 6,800/pax



INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL

CERTIFICATE

IN FACILITY MANAGEMENT

@ Course is oferred at Level 6, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

@ Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

UN?MAS

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA SARAWAK
BUSINESS SCHOOL

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

L

Entry Requirement

p.

Intemational Professional Certificate in Facility Management

* by UNIMAS Busines School (UBS)

Certified Facility Management Professional (Level 6) by

® OTHM Qualifications

@ Diploma and Professional Diploma from recognized Univerity OR,

@ Malaysian Skill Diploma/ Malaysian Skill Advanced Diploma (Level 4/5) OR
@ Diploma other from requirement above with relevant works experience OR,

@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 5 issued by any frameworks AND,
@ Atleast 24 years old in the year of aplication AND,
@ Obtained atleast 3 years industrial experience ina related field

Course Assessment Content

@ Knowledge Assessment (KA)
@ Performance Assessment (PA)

Course Modules

MO1:
MO2:
MO3:
MO4:
MOQ5:
MO6:
MOQ7:
MOQ8:
MQ9:
M10:
M11:
M12:
M13:

Introduction to Facility Management
Operation & Maintenance

Communication, Liaison & Entrepreneurship
Contract, Finance & Business

Event Management & Emergency Response
Safety, Health and QMS & Professional Ethics
Human Resources Management

Role & Responsibility or Project Team and Strategy Planning
Project Management

Technology & Automation Management

Risk Management

Facility Energy Management

Environmental Sustainability

INTAKE
Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec
All year registration

COMPETENCY LEVEL
OTHM Level 6

DURATION
3 Months

MODE
Part time mode

CLASS MODE
Weekend Class
2 times class per month

CPD/CCD POINT
MBOT- 10 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
RISM-7 Points

BEM- Self-Declare
*Term & Conditions applied

COURSE FEE
Rm 6,800/pax

PAYMENT METHOD

HRDC Claimable
Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)



INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL o
CERTIFICATE UNIMAS

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA SARAWAK
IN CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION BUSINESS SCHOOL

@ Course is oferred at Level 5, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

© Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

INTAKE
Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec
All year registration

Entry Requirement COMPETENCY LEVEL
@ Certificate From Polytechnic / Community College OR, OTHM Level 5

@ Vocational College, Malaysian Skills Certificate (Level 2 /3) OR,

@ Malaysian Certificate of Education (SPM), OR DURATION

@ Lower Secondary Evaluation (PMR) OR, 3 Months

@ Primary School Achievement Test (UPSR) OR,

@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 4 issued by any frameworks AND, MODE

@ Atleast 22 years old in the year of aplication AND, Part time mode

@ Obtained atleast 1 year industrial experience ina related field
CLASS MODE
Weekend Class
@ Knowledge Assessment (KA) 2 times class per month
©® Performance Assessment (PA)

Course Assessment Content

CPD/CCD POINT
MBOT- 10 Points
MO1: Introduction, Preliminaries and Logistic Planning CIDB- 20 Points

MO2: Communication and Liaison RISM-7 Points
BEM- Self-Declare

*Term & Conditions applied

Course Modules

MO3: Roles and Responsibility of Project Team

MO4: Site Mobilization and Preparation

MO5: Site Administration, Health, Safety, Environment & QMS & COURSE FEE
Professional Ethics Rm 5,800/pax

MOQ86: Project Supervision

MO7: Project Monitoring, Control and Claims PAYMENT METHOD

MO8: Post Construction HRDC Claimable
Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)




INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL o
CERTIFICATE UNTMAS

Course is oferred at Level 5, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

O Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

1 International Professional Certificate in Construction Traffic Management
* by UNIMAS Busines School (UBS)

INTAKE
Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec
All year registration

2 Certified Construction Traffic Management Officer (Level 5) by
* OTHM Qualifications

Entry Requirement COMPETENCY LEVEL
O Certificate From Polytechnic / Community College OR, OTHM Level 5
O Vocational College, Malaysian Skills Certificate (Level 2 /3) OR,
O Malaysian Certificate of Education (SPM), OR DURATION
O Lower Secondary Evaluation (PMR) OR, 3 Months
O Primary School Achievement Test (UPSR) OR,
O Equivalent qualifications at Level 4 issued by any frameworks AND, MODE
O Atleast 22 years old in the year of aplication AND, Part time mode
O Obtained atleast 1 year industrial experience ina related field

CLASS MODE
Course Assessment Content Weekend Class

O Knowledge Assessment (KA) 2 times class per month
O Performance Assessment (PA)

CPD/CCD POINT

Course Modules MBOT- 10 Points
MO1: Introduction to Construction Traffic Management Officer LS 2 FelE

MO02: Construction Traffic Management Plan RISM-7 Points

MO3: Construction Traffic Mgmt. Control Plan & Organize Resources Bl = RN
Ot e b e o e *Term & Conditions applied
MO5: Construction Traffic Management Control System

MO6: Monitoring and Control COURSE FEE

MO7: Assessment and Statistics Rm 5,800/pax

MO08: Report

MO9: Emergency Response Plan (ERP) PAYMENT METHOD
M10: Communication, Liaison & Entrepreneurship HRDC Claimable
M11: Roles & Responsibility of Project Team & Professional Ethics Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
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INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL )
CERTIFICATE UNIMAS

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA SARAWAK
IN FACILITY MANAGEMENT BUSINESS SCHOOL

Course is oferred at Level 5, European Qualification Framework (EQF) with a local public University
collaboration, UNIMAS Business School (UBS)

© Structure self-learning program in three (3) month targeting professional construction personnel to
enhance lifelong career and to extend education pathway.

Upon Successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with double (2) certificates:

INTAKE
Mar/Jun/Sep/Dec
All year registration

Entry Requirement COMPETENCY LEVEL
@ Certificate From Polytechnic / Community College OR, OTHM Level 5

@ Vocational College, Malaysian Skills Certificate (Level 2 /3) OR,

@ Malaysian Certificate of Education (SPM), OR DURATION

@ Lower Secondary Evaluation (PMR) OR, 3 Months

@ Primary School Achievement Test (UPSR) OR,

@ Equivalent qualifications at Level 4 issued by any frameworks AND, MODE

@ Atleast 22 years old in the year of aplication AND, Part time mode

© Obtained atleast 1 year industrial experience ina related field

CLASS MODE
Course Assessment Content Weekend Class

2 times class per month

@ Knowledge Assessment (KA)
@ Performance Assessment (PA)
CPD/CCD POINT

Course Modules MBOT- 10 Points
CIDB- 20 Points
MO1: Introduction to Facilities Management RISM-7 Points

MO02: Operation And Maintenance (O&M) Coordination BEM- Self-Declare
MO03: Communication, Liaison & Entrepreneurship “Term & Conditions applied

MO04: Contract & Finance Administration
COURSE FEE

Rm 5,800/pax

MO5: Event Management & Emergency Response

MO06: Safety, Health, Environment and QMS & Professional Ethics
MO7: Resources Administration PAYMENT METHOD
MO8: Roles&Responsibility of Project Team & Strategy Implementation BB IElaimeEe

MOQ9: Facility Management Monitoring & Control Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

2



We diversify the courses
into 12 areas of expertise

Civil & Structure Engineering
Building & Architecture

Environmental Engineering

Energy Eficient &
Renewal Energy Technology

Occupational Safety & Health

Construction Contract & Project Management
Engineering Design & Software ICT & loT
ISO/MS/IEC Training & Certification

Human Resources, Administrtaion & Finance

GMP, HACCP, MESTI, HALAL & 1SO22000
Training and Certification

Re-skill, Up-skill and Teambuilding

https://www.megajatiacademy.com/training-area
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UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA

Facility
Management Specialist

All courses are offered at Level 5, European
Qualification Frameworks (EQF) with a local
public University collaboration, Universiti
Sains Malaysia (USM) by a structured
self-assessment short course program
(3 months) targeting professional certificate
via recognition of past learning experience
(RPLE) certification process.

The courses also developed based on the
relevant Malaysian National Occupational
Skills-Standard (NOSS) according to the FM
specialist sectors identified. Proposed,
validated and approved by CIDB Malaysia
from August 2020 to January 2021

International certification with Level 5

https.//www.megajatiacademy.com/fms
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INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL 2/
CERTIFICATE IN 285 |

FACILITY MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST (FMS)

UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA

@ All courses are offered at Level 5, European Qualification Frameworks (EQF) with a local public
University collaboration, Universiti Sains Malaysia (USM).

® Structured self-assessment short course program (3 months) targeting professional certificate via
recognition of past learning experience (RPLE) certification process

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 « OTHM Qualifications Certificate with Transcript

2. International Professional Certificate

All year registrations
Entry Requirement

Be at least 25 years old in the year of application

Have at least 3 YEARS industrial experience in a related FM Sector
English requirements: All assessment will be in English

Technical Certificate OR;

Malaysia Certificate of Education (SPM) PMR/UPSR OR;

Others recognized/equivalent local and international that can be
proven when making an application is subject to the approval of the
University

OTHM Level 5

3 Months

Part time mode

Course Assessment Content

o Self Assessment Report (SAR) S e R LR
® Knowledge Assessment (KA) STV SR
® Performance Assessment (PA)

Specialist Areas Offered: MBOT- 10 Points

1. Certified Facility Management Specialist CIDB-10 Points
(Healthcare Services) RISM- 7 Points

2. Certified Facility Management Specialist *Term & Conditions applied
(Water Services)

3. Certified Facility Management Specialist

(Road and Highway) Rm 6,800

4. Certified Facility Management Specialist
(Railway Assets Management)

5. Certified Facility Management Specialist HRDC Claimable

(Energy, Oil and Gas) Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
6. Certified Facility Management Specialist
(Airport and Ground Services)

7. Certified Facility Management Specialist
(Port and Ground Services)




= UNIVERST
TEKNOIOGL

Certified Healthcare
Facility Manager

Mega Jati Academy in collaboration with
Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) are
dedicated to provide quality training in the
field of healthcare facility management.

Our courses are designed to equip students
with the skills and knowledge necessary to
become successful healthcare facility
managers. We strive to provide a learning
environment that s stimulating and
supportive for all of our students.

International certification Level 5

All modules are inline with
European Qualification
Frameworks (EQF)

https://www.megajatiacademy.com/chfm
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INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL
CERTIFICATE IN = [EKNOLOGH

CERTIFIED HEALTHCARE FACILITY MANAGER

@ All modules are develop and approved by OTHM Qualifications under European Qualification
Frameworks (EQF)

@ This program is a field of study that requires participants to exhibit their knowledge, understanding
and abilities, and apply them efficiently in the healthcare industry in Malaysia

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 . Professional Certificate from Universiti Teknologi Mara (UITM)

2. Certified Healthcare Facility Manager from OTHM

: All year registration
Entry Requirements:

1) SPM (formal education) with 5 years working experience in facility field OR,
2) Any relevant certificate with Level 4 in facility manager with working OTHM Level 5
experience 3 years in facility field, OR

3) Diploma in non-facility with working experience 3 years in facility field, OR
4) Diploma in facility related with working experience 2 years in facility field, OR RS
5) Degree in facility course with working experience 2 years in facility field, OR

6) Degree in facility related with working experience 1 years in facility field

Self-Learning via our
Learning Management
System (LMS)

Course Modules

M1: Healthcare Facility Management Setup
M2: Healthcare Legislation and Regulation

M3: FM Contract & Finance Administration MBOT- 10 Points
CIDB- 20 Points

*Term & Conditions applied

M4: Roles & Responsibility of Project Team

M5: Communication Liaison & Entrepreneurship

M6: Safety, Health,Environment and Professional Ethics
M7: Resources and QMS Administration Rm 8,800

M8: Operation & Maintenance (All'in course fee)
M9: Event Management & Emergency Response

M10: Facility Management Monitoring & Control
HRDC Claimable

Fund Transfer

Installment
M13: Operational Services Management Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

M11: Assets Management in Healthcare
M12: Technical and Support Services

M14: Sustainable Healthcare Facilities Management
M15: Energy Management in Healthcare Services

z)




CIDB '
PUSAT LATIHAN ‘,":?

Competency Program

The competency courses are varies
according to the regulatory body and act
compliances. The related competencies
are for construction personnel accredited
by CIDB, energy manager accredited by
energy commission and Halal by Jakim.

You can start your journey with Mega Jati
Academy through our courses.

CIDB Full Course
SKKP-OTHM Bridging Course

PMP-OTHM Bridging Course

OTHM- International Higher Diploma in
Food Safety & Halal Operations

Registered Energy Efficiency Manager
TMO002: Basic Methodology for Instructor

28




CIDB FULL COURSE CIDE

® MEGA JATI ACADEMY provide trainings for CIDB Level 4, Level 5 and Level 6 competency
programs to all construction personnel to broaden their knowledge and skills.
® Approved by Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB)

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 . Construction Skills Competency Certificate from CIDB Malaysia

Jan/April/June/Aug/Oct
All year registration

2_ ACEM Achievement Certificate (CCD and CPD Points)

Course Assessment Content CIDB Level 4
® Knowledge Assessment (KA) CIDB Level 5
® Performance Assessment (PA) CIDB Level 6
Our Available Courses 20 days
@ Certified Construction Project Manager (CCPM) CIDB Level 6
@ Certified Construction Manager (CCM) CIDB Level 5 Online Class with trainer
@ Certified Facility Management Manager (FMM) CIDB Level 5 1 class per week
® Certified Construction Site Supervisor (CSS) CIDB Level 4
Mechanical | Electrical | Building & Architecture | Civil Structure . .
; _ | Self-study via Learning
® Certified Construction Traffic Management Officer (CTMO) CIDB Level 4
; 7 : Management System
® Certified Facility Management Executive (FME) CIDB Level 4
MBOT- 10 Points
Course Fee _
= N CIDB- 20 Points
® Level 6-Rm4,880 RISM-7 Points
@ Level 5-Rm 3,880 BEM- Self-Declare

@ Level4-Rm 2,880 *Term & Conditions applied

Course Timeline

HRDC Claimable
Installment
Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

l Pre-Registration
‘ Briefing Class

l Online Class Start
‘ CIDB Assessment

‘ Estimate Result Issues by CIDB (3 Months)

www.megajatiacademy.com/full-course

)



BRIDGING COURSE

®
SKKP CIDB TO OTHM QUALIFICATIONS Othl I I

® MJA-OTHM Bridging Course to European Qualification Frameworks (EQF) Certified Program
from Construction Skills Qualification Frameworks (CSQF) MALAYSIA to OTHM EQF for
Level 5 EQF, Level 6 EQF and Level 7 EQF.

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 . OTHM Qualifications Certificate with Transcript

2 . Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points) Feb/May/Aug/Nov
(All year registration)

Entry Requirement

OTHM Level 5
® Existing certificate holder (SKKP) Level 4,5,6 from CIDB Malaysia OTHM Level 6
® Minimum age on the year of application is 30 years & above. OTHM Level 7

® Able to communicate and write in English

(Assessment will be in English)
20 days

Course Assessment Content

Self-study via Learning
Management System

® Knowledge Assessment (KA) - 2 Essay questions per module

Our Available Courses

MBOT- 10 Points
RISM-7 Points

BEM- Self-Declare
*Term & Conditions applied

® Certified Construction Project Management (CCPM) OTHM Level 7
@ Certified Facility Management Professional (FMP) OTHM Level 7
@ Certified Facility Management Manager (FMM) OTHM Level 6

@ Certified Construction Manager (CCM) OTHM Level 6

® Certified Construction Site Supervisor (CSS) OTHM Level 5

@ Certified Construction Traffic Management Officer (CTMO) OTHM Level 5 HRDC Claimable
® Certified Facility Management Executive (FME) OTHM Level 5 Instalment

Course Fee Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

® Level 7 -Rm 4,880
® Level 6 - Rm 3,880
® Level 5-Rm 2,880

OTHM Qualifications Convocation

® OTHM Convocation will be held annually

www.megajatiacademy.com/othm




e Othm

® If you are PMP® certificate holder, you can bridge your certificate to OTHM Qualifications with
level 7 International recognition.

® This program will benefits construction personnel to get certified with Level 7 and give a good
knowledge and skill to make dicision when it comes to any construction project management.

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 . Certified Construction Project Management (Level 7) by OTHM

2 . Mega Jati Academy Attendance Certificate ( CCD and CPD Points) Feb/May/Aug/Nov
(All year registration)

Entry Requirement

@ Hold a valid Project Management Professional (PMP)® certificate
from Project Management Institute (PMI) with expiry date not less
than 2 years.

@® Hold at least bachelor degree from any University OR:

® Any Equivalent Qualification at Level 6 issued by Malaysia
Qualifications Framework (MQF) or equivalent.

® Must works in construction field only. Self-study via Learning

Management System

OTHM Level 7

30 days

Course Assessment Content

® Knowledge Assessment (KA) - 2 Essay questions per module

MBOT- 10 Points
Additional Modul
lional ioduies RISM-7 Points
MO03: Conceptual Design & Preliminaries Estimate BEM- Self-Declare

MO7: Design Development & Authority Liaison
M12: Dispute Resolution

M15: Operation And Maintenance

M17: Professional Ethics & Entrepreneurship

*Term & Conditions applied

HRDC Claimable
Course Fee Instalment

® Level 7 - RM 3.980 Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

OTHM Qualifications Convocation

® OTHM Convocation will be held annually

OTHM Qualifications are developed to equip learners with the
knowledge and skills that employers are looking for

www.megajatiacademy.com/pmp
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INTERNATIONAL HIGHER DIPLOMA

®
IN FOOD SAFETY & HALAL OPERATIONS Othm

® Mega Jati Academy offering 3 months professional program, International Higher Diploma in
Food Safety & Halal Operations.

® The training modules are designed to convey knowledge on food safety management for the
global food industry

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

1 =« International Higher Diploma in Food Safety & Halal Operations by OTHM
2_Certificate of atendance from Mega Jati Academy

All year registration

Entry Requirements

OTHM Level 5
1) UPSR certificate holder with working experience 3 years in HALAL
food industry, OR

2) SPM (formal education) with 2 years working experience in HALAL
food industry OR,

3) SKM Level 3 in food related with working experience 1 years in HALAL Fully online
food industry, OR

4) Any certificate in food related with working experience 2 year in HALAL
food industry AND

3 months

Self learning using our
Learning Management

Course Modules System (LMS)

MO1 :Food Safety Operation
MO02 :Fundamental of HACCP System RM 3,880/pax
MO03 :HACCP System Application

MO04 :Critical Limits and Control Points
MO5 :Procedures and Documentation HRDC Claimable

MO06 :Good Manufacturing Practices Instalment

MO7 :Hygiene Food Practices Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)
MO8 :Food Safety Quality Assurance

M09 :Food Safety Management

M10 :Halal Awareness for Practitioner

M11 :Halal Manual and Records Management
M12 :Halal Programme Administration

M13 :Halal Quality Assurance

M14 :Halal Certification Administration

M15 :Halal Project Management

https://www.megajatiacademy.com/
othm-halal
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MEGA JATI ACADEMY focuses on the 4 days preparation class of registered energy manager
program to prepare candidates for interview or examination assessment conducted by Suruhanjaya
Tenaga (ST). We also provide 2 days Continuous Development Program (CDP) for REEM renewal

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with this certificate:

INTAKE
Jan-Renewal REEM
Entry Requirements for new REEM Sept-New REEM &
Renewal REEM
Must be 23 years and above
Professional engineer with 6 month experience in efficient DURATION
management of electrical energy OR; 2 days - Renewal REEM
Bachelor in science, engineering, architecture OR; 4 days - New REEM

Equivalent academic requirement with minimum of 1 year working CLASS MODE
experience in the related field OR,;
Certificate of competency as an electrical engineer or competent

Fully online Class

electrical engineer with minimum 9 years working experience. CPD/CCD POINT
New REEM
Course Structure MBOT - 12 Points
Preparatory training to train potential energy manager who are ST - 16 Points
involved in managing electrical energy to be competent in their job Renewal REEM
function MBOT - 6 Points

ST- 8 Points
*Term & Conditions applied

COURSE FEE

New REEM - Rm 2,850
Renewal REEM - Rm 600

The Recognition

Completion of this course with certificate of attendance from Mega
Jati Academy may require the person to attend an interview set by
Suruhanjaya Tenaga (ST)

Why You Need to be Certified?

PAYMENT METHOD
Being recognised as one of the key success factors for sustainable HRDG Claimable

energy management practices in organizations

Highly demand competent energy managers with the growing
interest toward utilising beyond electrical

Thousand of facilities that are not looking at legal compliance in
engaging REEM

Instalment
Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

" b Efficient Management of Electrical Regulations 2008 has been gazetted
and enforced to ensure more efficient use of electricity among large
users and to promote efficient use of electricity energy through a

better planning and management system s www.megajatiacademy.com/suruhanjaya-tenaga
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CIAST

This program are designed to train the participant to be a professional trainer and facilitator
In line with the requirement of the TVET program which consists of 80% and more of technical
syllabus, certified trainer who is also a subject matter are much demand

TM002

BASIC TRAINING METHODOLOGY FOR INSTRUCTOR

Upon successful completion of course student entitle to be awarded with two (2) certificates:

INTAKE

Feb/July/Oct
All year registration

Entry Requirements

DURATION
Possesses a minimum of SPM / SPMV / MCE OR; Equivalent with at SicacPNy

least a Grade Three Pass.

For SPM / SPMV after year 2000, a minimum of C for Bahasa
Melayu, English, Mathematics and minimum E for Science/Physics/
Chemistry/Biology

CLASS MODE
Physical Class
(Face to face)

LEARNING MODE
Course Assessment Content

Lecture
Quizzes Presentation
Presentation Group Discussion

Course Modules CPD POINT

Conduct job analysis

Develop course outlined

Develop course of study

Conduct instructional analysis

Prepare training schedule

Develop written instructional material (WIM)
Plan competency based training (CBT)
Organized competency based training delivery
Develop CBT teaching and learning
Conduct competency based training
Evaluate competency based training

The Recognition

The certificate awarded by CIAST recognized by almost all
accredited trainer application Malaysia.

£

MBOT - 10 Points
*Term & Conditions applied

COURSE FEE
Rm 1,950

PAYMENT METHOD
HRDC Claimable
Others (LO/Cash/Transfer)

Ofd)

https://www.megajatiacademy.com/ttt
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LEMBAGA TEKNOLOGIS MALAYSIA
MALAYSIA BOARD OF TECHNOLOGISTS

Luncheon Webinar

Changing technologies and the new ways of
working were disrupting the method of an
older way in delivering training.

Meeting the challenges in financial issues,
venue limitation, safety health of trainer and
trainee, Mega Jati Academy discovered that
the old ways of delivering trainings were
about to be converted and in-trend.

Our webinar covered with technical,
enginering and construction related topics.

Lifelong learning is no longer a luxury but a
necessary for employment.

MBOT CPD are available

Let’s luuch and learn, read while ea+

https.//www.webinar.megajatiacademy.com
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CONTACT US

MEGA JATI ACADEMY

OPERATION OFFICE:

No. 62 First Floor Bandar Puteri Jaya
Jalan BPJ 1/1 Section 1,

08000 Sungai Petani,

Kedah Darulaman, MALAYSIA

TRAINING CENTRE:

No.14-1, Jalan Marikh CB U5/CB,
Section U5,

40150 Shah Alam

Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA

Tel: +604 424 2215
Email: admin@megajatiacademy.com

Ofg .
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#MEGAJATIACADEMY




